
G
N

D

GND VCC5

GND

GND GND

A0

A1

A2

A4

A5

A7

A10

A9

A12

A13

A15

D2

D1

D4

D5

D7

INT

GND

GND

GND

RES

GND

SDDI

V_G-

RD

RES

M1

DOS

RA4

RA5

RA6

RA1

RA0

RA9

RWE

RD7

RD9

RD6

RD4

RD3

RD2

RD0

VCC5

VCC5

GND

GND

AGND

GND

GND

GND

VCC5

GND

VCC5

SDDI

AGND

AGND

DAT2

SDDI

GND

GND

VCC5

D
1

IN
T

A
12

D
3

R
O

M
P

G
4

R
O

M
P

G
2

M
R

E
Q

H
A

LT

D
6

D
5

R
O

M
P

G
3

R
O

M
W

E

R
D

W
A

IT

B
U

S
A

GND GND

A3

A11

A8

A6

A14

D0

D3

D6

NMI

GND GND

V_B-

V_R-

WR

RA3

RA8

RA7

RA2

RD8

RD1

RD5

GND

VCC5

VCC5

10
K

R
81

10
K

R
80

VCC5

10
K

R
84

10
K

R
83

GND

GND

VCC5

GND

GND

GND

GND

AGND

AGND

VCC5

GND

DAT1

A
15

A
12

A
13

A
10 A
7

A
8

1K
R

96

10
K

R
1

10
K

R
3

10
K

R
11

10
K

R
10

10
K

R
21

10
K

R
4

1K
R

5

1K
R

8
1K

R
7

A10

M1

WR

RD

INT

D4

D5

D6

D1

D0

D7

A15

A11

A5

A6

RS

A2

A1

DOS

A12

A14

D0

A1

A2

A4

A5

A7

VCC5

WR

D1

D7

D2

D6

D5

D4

INT

VCC5

V
C

C
5

GND

1KR53
10KR52

10KR50
10KR49

680R67

680R64
VCC5

GND

VCC5

VCC5

GND

GND

680 R59 IORQGE2

D7

A10

ROMOE

A9

A8

RS

RDROM

VCC5

VCC5

IDE_A0

IDE_A1

IDE_RD

IDE_WR

IDE_DIR

VCC3V3

IDE_D1

IDE_D15

IDE_D2

VCC2V5

IDE_D12

IDE_D3

IDE_D11

IDE_D5

IDE_D10

GND

IORQGE2

CLKZ_IN

VCC2V5

GND

IDE_D7

IDE_D9

VG_A1

IDE_D8

RDAT_B

VG_WRD

VG_SIDE

VG_IRQ

VG_WF_DE

VG_WD

VG_RAWR

GND

VG_CLK

VG_HRDY

VG_SR

STATUS

TMS_FPGA

GND

VG_SL

STEP

GND

GND

VCC3V3

GND

GND

VCC3V3

G
N

D

GND

MREQ

IORQ

TDO_FPGA

VCC3V3

TCK_FPGA

CONFDONE

680R63RES

CSROM

680R65RS

CSROM

ROMPG0

GND

GND

CONFIG

VCC2V5

GND

GND

IDE_CS1

IDE_A2

VCC3V3

GND

VVSYNC

VHSYNC

VCC2V5

GND

V_B+

VCC2V5

GND

V_R+

BEEPAY_BC1

AY_BDIR

51 R163

VCC3V3

GND

RFSH

IORQ1

CSROM

GND

TDI_FPGA

GND

SPIDO

SPIDO

SPIINT

ROMPG4

ROMPG3

ROMWE

VCC3V3

51R47 RRAS1

GND

VCC3V3

GND

FCLK

SPICK

51
R46

51
R79

RA2

RA3

RA0

RD10

RWE

RRAS0RD11

VCC2V5

RD5

RD6

RD14

VCC5

RD3

RD15

RD0

RD1

V
C

C
5VCC5

GND

G
N

D

VCC2V5

VCC3V3

SDCLK

VCC5

GNDGND

51 R28CLKZ

51 R27CLKZ_IN

CLKZ_OUT

VCC5

PLL

VDAC_EN

10KR85 VCC5

IDE_DIR

ID5

ID11

ID6

ID9

ICS1

IA2

ID8

GND

GND

GND

GND

ID0 ID15

IDE5V

ID1

ID14

ID13

ID12

ID3

ID13 ID10

ID9

GND

VCC5

GND

VG_MOT

VG_RES

GND

VG_A0

GND

VCC5

PLLS0

RA2

RA3

RA5

RA4

RA0

RA8

RA7

RWE

GND

RUCAS

RD5

RD6

RD10

RD9

GND

RD3RD12

RD0

RD1

RD15

RD14

VIDEOVCC

VVSYNC

VHSYNC

V_B+

V_G-

V_R-

V_R+

AVCC5

IDE_RDY

ICS0

IA0

IRD

IWR

ID0

GND

ID2

ID3

ID5

ID6

IRES

ID7

IRES

IRD

IWR

IA0

IA1

IDE5V

ICS0

ICS1
VCC5

AGND

VB+

VG-

VR-

VR+

AGND

VIDEOVCC

VCC5

GND

VG_SR

VG_SL

STEP

D7

D5

D4

D2

D1

A6

A5

VG_CS

WR

VCC5

RA5

RA4

RA8

RA7

RUCAS

RD10

RD9

RD12

RD15

RD14

VIDEOVCC

75 R142AGND

VCSYNC

1KR70

AVCC5

AVCC5

AGND

D7

D6

D4

D3

D1

D0

AVCC5

RES

AY_BDIR

AVCC5

VCC5

SDCLK

SDDO

VCC3V3

OUT_CS

OUT_HS

OUT_VS

VIDEOVCC

100R159
100R158

OUT_G

OUT_R

VCC5

VG_HRDY

VG_CLK

VG_RCLK

VG_RAWR

VG_TR43

WG

VG_WF_DE

IP

WP

VG_DRQ

VG_IRQ

VCC12

GND

VGA out

CHC

CHB

AYB7

AYB5

AYB4

AYB2

AYB1

AYA7

AYA5

AYA4

AYA2

AYA1

GND

VG_SIDE

VG_WRD

DIR

VG_MOT

VG_HRDY

GND

VG_DS2

VG_DS1

VG_DS3

OUT_VS VDAC_AU

OUT_R

OUT_B

AGND

AGND

VCC5

SIDE

WD

DIR

MOT

VCC5

VCC5

DS2

DS1

DS3

DAT1

VCCSD

SDCLK

SDCS

SDDO

AGND

PRN_D7

PRN_D5

PRN_D4

PRN_D2

PRN_D1

RDAT

WP

WG

WD

GND

DIR

MOT

DS1

DS0

DS3

AGND

SDCS

SDDOSDWPR

VCC12

A8

D2

D3

A13

A9

A7

A4

A0

A3

A6

A3

A0

RD

D0

NMI

D3

VCC12S

C98

0.1uF

VCC12S
C99

100uF

D
4

D
2

10KR51

IO
R

Q

N
M

I
D

O
S

VCC5

680R66

C103

0.1uF
VCC12 GNDGND

C100

0.1uF
C101

100uF

GND

VCC5

GND

680 R58 IORQGE1

A13

A11

RDROM

680 R56

B
U

S
R

W
R

CSROM

IDE_RDY

IDE_RS

IDE_D4

IDE_D13

IDE_D14

IDE_D0

IORQGE1

IDE_D6

GND

VCC3V3

VG_A0

VG_DRQ

VCC3V3

VCC2V5

VG_TR43

VG_RCLK

VG_RES

VCC3V3

VG_CS

VCC3V3

VCC2V5

V
C

C
5

VCC2V5

VCC2V5

GND

GND

VCC3V3

SDDO

SDCS

VCSYNC

IDE_CS0

V_G+

AY_CLK

AVCC5

VCC3V3

GND

WAIT

IORQ2

SPICK

VCC2V5

SPIDI

ROMPG0

ROMPG2

ROMOE

SPICS

VCC5

RA1VCC3V3

VCC2V5

GND

51
R78

51
R77

RD4

RD7RD13

RD12

C
10

4

0.
1u

F

VCC5

RD2

C89

0.1uF

C88

0.1uF

10
K

R
82

10
K

R
99

A
V

C
C

5

GND

ID4

ID7

ID10

VCC5

GND

ID2

ID15

ID12

IDE_DIR

ID8

ID11

ID14

GND

VCC5

VG_A1

GND

C
2

20
pF

PLLS1

RA1

GND

RA6

RLCAS

RA9

RD4

RD7

RD11

RD8

GND

RD2RD13

V_G+

V_B-

C
73

0.
1u

F

HDD LED

J13

IA1

ILED

ID7

ID4

ID1

IA2

J1
enable IDERES

VCC5

C
59

20
pF

20
pF

C
1

RRAS0

GND

VG+

VB-

C
74

10
uF

GND

D3

D6

DIR

VG_RES

RD

D0

RA6

RLCAS

RA9

RD11

RD8

DRAM capacitors

RD13

AGND

AGND

D5

AY_CLK

AY_BC1

D2

GND

C110

0.1uF
GND

C93

0.1uF
GND VD9

SDCS

SDDI

100R157

+5V to VGA

J3

OUT_B

VG_WD

VG_MOT

TR00

AYB3

AYB6

CHA

AYA0

AYA3

AYA6

AYB0

WG

STEP

VG_DS0

RDAT

GND

OUT_HS VDAC_EN

OUT_G

680R68

680R57

680R29

10KR14 AVCC5

D18:1

AVCC5

WG

STEP

1KR55

DS0

RDAT_B

VCC5

GND

DAT2

PR_BUSY

PR_STRB

PR_PE

PR_ERR

PRN_D0

PRN_D3

PRN_D6

AVCC5

TR00

SIDE

IP

IP

DS2

STEP

SDCLK

SDDET

SDDET

Floppy controller

VCCSD

nc

+5V(K)

+12V(K)

RFSH

A8

WR

MREQ

IORQ

INT

NMI

D5

D3

D1

D2

CSDS

TURBO(K)

A15

A13

GND

M1

A10

RD

WAIT

D4

HALT

D0

D6

D7

XS1:B

A
11

A
14

nc

+5V(K)

+12V(K)

RFSH

A8

WR

MREQ

IORQ

INT

NMI

D5

D3

D1

D2

CSDS

TURBO(K)

A15

A13

GND

M1

A10

RD

WAIT

D4

HALT

D0

D6

D7

XS2:B

A
6

A
9

C
23

0.
1u

F

C
21

0.
1u

F

C
27

10
uF

C
25

10
uF

C
97

0.
1u

F

C
96

0.
1u

F

C
24

0.
1u

F

C
22

0.
1u

F

C
81

0.
1u

F

C
80

0.
1u

F

C
79

0.
1u

F

C
77

0.
1u

F

C
71

0.
1u

F

C
70

0.
1u

F

D14:6

C
10

9

0.
1u

F

C
10

8

0.
1u

F

C
10

7

0.
1u

F

VD3

red

J12
enable IDEVCC

C
86

0.
1u

F

C
82

0.
1u

F

C
50

0.
1u

F

1K
R

13
10

K
R

12

10
K

R
2

CSYNC to VGA

J2

10
K

R
9

C3

10uF

X7

1K
R

6

nc

A11

+5V(K)

BUSAK

CSROM

A6

A5

RES

BUSRQ

RS(K)

IORQCE

GND(K)

A1

A2

GND

RAS

DCDOS

14MHz(K)

A14

A12

GND

A4

A9

A7

A3

CSROMCE

GND

A0

+5V

XS1:A
nc

A11

+5V(K)

BUSAK

CSROM

A6

A5

RES

BUSRQ

RS(K)

IORQCE

GND(K)

A1

A2

GND

RAS

DCDOS

14MHz(K)

A14

A12

GND

A4

A9

A7

A3

CSROMCE

GND

A0

+5V

XS2:A

GND

IORQ2

GND

A10

VCC5

RFSH

M1

RFSH

WAITWAIT

WR

RD

MREQ

HALT

MREQ

HALT

INT

D4

D5

D6

D1

D0

D7

A15

IORQGE2

A11

VCC5

BUSA

CSROM

BUSA

CSROM

A5

A6

RES

BUSR

RES

BUSR

RS

IORQGE2IORQGE1

GND

A2

A1

GND

DOS

A12

A14

BUSR

MREQ

IORQ

RES

M1

A0

GND

A2

A3

A5

CLKZ

WAIT

Video out

51R76

IDE_D5

IDE_D11

IDE_D6

IDE_D9

IDE_D8

IDE_D0

IDE_D14

IDE_D1

IDE_D13

IDE_D3

100R16

100R15
IDE_RD

IDE_WR

IDE_A0

IDE_A1

100R18
100R17

IDE_CS1

IDE_CS0

VCC5

RUCAS

RLCAS

RRAS0

RRAS1

VCC5

75R140

390R131
680R130

680R128
390R127

OUT_CS

VIDEOVCCVCC3V3

VG_DS1

VG_DS2

RDAT_B

DAT2

DAT1

X22:9 X22:10

X22:5 X22:6

X22:1 X22:2

1K R69

PR_BUSY

PRN_D6

PRN_D5AYA7

PRN_D3AYA5

PRN_D2AYA4

PRN_D0PR_ERRAYA2

PR_STRBAYA1

SDWPR

SDDET

ZX BUS slots
C102

0.1uF

VCC12SVCC12S

12V enabled

J4

IORQ2

A8

IORQ1

D2

D3

NMINMI

A13

A9

GND

RDROM

A7

A4

RDROM

A0

A3

VCC5

GND

C95

0.1uF

A1

RFSH

A4

GND

1KR20IDE_D4

IDE_D7

IDE_D10

IDE_D15

IDE_D12

IDE_D2

CLKZ_OUT

IDE_RS

IDE_A2

C90

0.1uF

D14:1

C91

0.1uF

VCC5

VCC5

1K
R54

10K
R48

C76

0.1uF

75R139

680R132

390R129

27uH

L3

BC847
VT4

390
R19

2K2
R75

C92

0.1uF

VG_DS3

VG_DS0

C
60

20
pF

RRAS1

VCC5 VD1

VCCSD

SD Card Interface

X22:3

X22:7

X22:4

X22:8

AYB7

PR_PE

AYB0

AYB5

AYB6

D18:2

D18:3

D18:4

PRN_D1

PRN_D4

PRN_D7

AYA0

AYA3

AYA6

07

D7

HLT-> IP

J7

VG93 notes:
RDAT  is buffered via D7;
STEP goes to FPGA (for turbo-VG)
HRDY can pulldown IP  via J7, if needed

alternative SD holder
D1

Z84C0020FEC

C
78

0.
1u

F

C
69

0.
1u

F

C
28

10
uF

C
26

10
uF

245

D11

D18:6

245

D12

C
10

6

0.
1u

F

14Mhz

Q1

HY5118160(TSOP-2-50)

RAM1

D14:5

245

D13

74
H

C
T2

45
C

87

0.
1u

F

1u
H

L1

D18:5

C94

0.1uFD6

06

245

D17

74
H

C
T2

45

XSD1*

SD01-AP0003

D3

29F040-K
D21

ICS501

245

D10

D5

SSG
YM2149

D8

AY sound controller & Printer interface

D14:2

D14:3

DA3
3.3V

NCP1117DT

DA4
2.5V

NCP1117DT

PEGND

GND

GND

INIT

ACK

KEY

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

DATA7

DATA4

DATA1

SELECT

STROBE

DATA0

DATA2

DATA3

DATA5

DATA6

BUSY

AUTOLF

ERROR

SELECTIN

ID
C

26
LP

T

X3

13
8

D19

HY5118160(TSOP-2-50)

RAM2

XSD1

SDC09W4

XSD1**

MICRO-SD

D14:4

EP1K50Q208

D2

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

WP

WD

DS0

HDL

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

KEY

GND

WG

DS3

IDX

DS1

DS2

DSCHNG

MOTON

RDDATA

SIDE1

DIRC

STEP

TR00

RWC

FD
D

34
M

X1

X2

ID
E4

0M



AGND

GND

GND

GND

AGND AGND

AGND

AGND

AGND

AGND

AGND

AGND

GND

LOUT

ROUT

VCC5

GND

GND

GND GND

VCC5

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

AVCC5

GND

GND

AGND
AGND

AGND

1K
R

91

1K
R

92

GND

GND GND GND

GND

GND

AGND AGND

2K
2

R
88

AGND

V
IR

TG
N

D

GND

G
N

D

C
O

N
FI

G

S
TA

TU
S

TC
K

_A
V

R

A
TX

_P
O

W
E

R
O

N

TD
O

_A
V

R

TD
I_

A
V

R

CTS

RXD

V
C

C
5_

M
E

G
A

10
K

R
44

10
K

R
42

10
K

R
45

10
K

R
38

10
K

R
37

10
K

R
40

GND

VCC5

GND

10
K

R
12

3

10
K

R
12

6
10

K
R

12
5

GND

68
0

R
16

5 47
K

R
98

10
K

R
23

10
K

R
22

39
0

R
87

47
K

R
11

0

10
K

R
13

8
47

K
R

11
1

V
C

C
5_

M
E

G
A

1K
R

10
1

S
D

A

R
X

D
_T

TL

TA
P

E
_B

IT

R
TS

_T
TL

P
S

2_
M

O
U

S
_D

A
T

1K
R

15
2

BEEP

CHC

CHB

CHA

GND

C31

10uF

1R86
AGND

AGND

PRGDIX5:9X5:10

PRGDO

PRGRST
X5:3
X5:5

X5:4
X5:6

X4:7
X4:9

X4:8
X4:10

X4:1
X4:3

X4:2
X4:4

RTCINT

SDA

SCL

10KR135

10KR134

10KR118

10KR119

24KR144

24KR107

24KR105

GND X14:10

VCC5_MEGA

PRGRST
X14:4
X14:6

10K R61
VCC3V3

10K R60 GND

GND

GND

47KR133

AGND

47KR121

47KR120

AGND

not mounted AGND

C49

750pF

10KR103 AVCC8

TDI_AVR

TDO_AVR

TMS_AVR

RTC_X2

C43

10uF

SPIDO

SPIDI

SPICS

VCC5_MEGA

47KR137

AGND

AGND

PRGRST

GND

CTS_TTL

SDDET

RTCINT

PS2_KEYB_CLK

PLLS0

PRGDO

1KR25

VCC5

VCC5

X19:9

X19:5
X19:3 TXD_TTL

VD10

X19:10

X19:6
X19:4

CTS_TTL

RXD_TTL

JOYF

JOYU

JOYD

JOYL

ZXROW5

ZXROW6

ZXROW2

ZXROW3

ZXROW0

CTS

USB_ENA

RXD

VCC5_MEGA

ZXCOL2

ZXCOL1

1KR151 PWRGOOD

ZXCOL4

SOFTRST

VCC5_MEGA

GND

GND

JOYD

ZXCOL1

ZXROW6

SOFTRST

ZXROW0

ZXROW2

VCC5

BEEP

VCC12

GND

ZXROW1

VCC5_MEGA

ZXCOL4

ZXCOL1

ZXCOL2

GND

JOYF

ZXCOL0

JOYL

ZXROW7

ZXCOL4

ZXROW1

ZXROW3

GND

AGND

2K2R164

GND

GND

TAPE_IN

TAPE_OUT

GND

VCC12

2K2R114

C
44

10
nF

AVCC8

1K
R

93

C30

10uF

C32

10uF

X5:7X5:8

AVR ISP
(byteblaster)

SPICK

X4:5X4:6

X5:1X5:2

C
6

0.
1u

F

C
9

10
uF

VD5

LL4148

RTC_PWR

VCC5_MEGA

24KR117

24KR112

24KR116

24KR106

24KR143

24KR113

24KR104

C
14

0.
1u

F

X14:8

GND

10K R62

X14:2

47KR122

DA1:2

NE5532

not mounted

10KR102

C48

750pF

10
K

R
90

C
29

10
uF

VIRTGND

AVCC8

VCC5_MEGA

TCK_AVR

RTC_X1

10K R141

X
17

AGND

VCC5_MEGA

SPICK

C
85

0.
1u

F

C
84

0.
1u

F

GND

VCC5_MEGA

47KR136

X16

H
ar

d 
R

es
et

 K
ey

J9

C38

0.1uF

VCC5_MEGA

390
R35

1K
R160

SDWPR

PLLS1

PRGDI

SPIINT

VCC5

X19:7 RTS_TTL

C
4

20
pF

VCC5_MEGA

TM
S

_A
V

R

VCC5_MEGA

C
O

N
FD

O
N

E

VD2

X19:2

X19:8

C41

10uF
GND

G
N

D

C39

0.1uF

C40

0.1uF

GND

GND

10
K R

72

GND

JOYR

10
K

R
43

10
K

R
41

10
K

R
39

10
K

R
36

ZXROW4

ZXROW7

ZX keyboard
rows (output)

ZXROW1

+5VBUS

+5VBUS

ZXCOL0

NMIKEY

ZXCOL3

Soft Reset Key

J6

JOYR

ZXROW4

ZXCOL3

10
K

R
12

4

TAPE_IN

AGND

VCC12

VCC5

VCC5

GND

ZXROW2

JOYU

ZXCOL3

ZXCOL0

ZXROW5

ZXCOL2

680R94

B
E

E
P

V
C

C
5_

S
TB

Y

GND

G
N

D

47KR95

C
83

0.
1u

F

GND

GND

TAPE_BIT

BC847

VT3

C
35

0.
1u

F

C
10

0.
1u

F

C
12

10
uF

FPGA JTAG
(byteblaster)

10
K

R
24

VD4

LL4148

C
34

0.
1u

F

C
11

0.
1u

F

C
33

10
uF

C
11

6

0.
1u

F

DA1:1

NE5532

10
K

R
89

X
18

C42

10uF

SPI to FPGA
and config
data/clock

X10

X15

HDAUDIO

S1

H
AR

D
 R

ES
ET

 B
U

TT
O

N

S
C

L

G
N

D

P
S

2_
K

E
Y

B
_D

A
T

TX
D

_T
TL

joystick
inputs

C
20

0.
1u

F

1K
R

16
1

C
57

0.
1u

F

C
55

0.
1u

F

NMI Key

J8

47
K

R
97

C
11

5

0.
1u

F

X21

RSA103

X6:2

VDAC_AU

analog power

VCC5_MEGA

TDI_FPGA

TCK_FPGA

TDO_FPGAVCC3V3

VCC5_MEGA

SCL

Входы с внешних источников
коэфф. передачи = (-1)

C52

10uF

C51

10uF

C47

10uF AGND

C46

10uF

AVCC5

TAPE_OUT

TAPE_IN

51R109
AGND

ROUT

LOUT

ROUT

LOUT

AGND

AVCC5

X14:9

X14:3
X14:5

PS2_MOUS_CLK

10K R30

VCC5_MEGARTC_X1

RTC_X2

VCC5_MEGA

1K R33

1K R32

VCC5_STBY

USB_ENA

VCC5_MEGA 10KR71

TXD_TTL

RTS_TTL

PS2_MOUS_CLK

PS2_MOUS_DAT

PS2_KEYB_CLK

Tape module

C114

10uF

VCC5VCC12

PWRGOOD

VCC5

KEMPSTON SINCLAIR 2

GND

ZXROW5

VCC5_MEGA

JOYF

JOYD

JOYL

GND

AY amplifier

C45

10uF

C
15

10
uF

27uH

L2

PRGEXCLOCK

TMS_FPGA

G
B1

C
R

30
32

RTCINT

RTC_PWR

SDA

X
20

C54

10uF

C53

10uF

51R108

Выход на наушники/усилитель
Vp-p 1.4в для AY, 1.4в для бипера

1K
R153

1KR26

C8

1nF

X14:7

HARD reset (FPGA reload,
DRAM destroyed), connect
pins for external key here

AVR JTAG
(jtag ice)

X14:1 Power LED

J14

Real Time Counter

C7

6.8pF

1K R34

10K R31

CTS_TTL

RXD_TTL

D16

C
5

20
pF NMIKEY

SOFTRST

VCC5_MEGA

SOFT RESET - only
Z80+hardware reset

PS2_KEYB_DAT

C37

10uF

VD7

LL4148
VD8

LL4148

D20:6 D20:5

C36

10uF

D20:2D20:1

C111

0.1uF

C113

0.1uF

VCC5

VCC5_STBY VCC5

C112

100uF

GND

ZXROW2

JOYU

JOYR

ATX_POWERON

D20:3

C
13

10
uF

VD6

green

programming
interfaces

32768 Hz

Q3

D22

C
P2

10
2

D9

11.059Mhz

Q2

ZX keyboard
columns (input)

C105

0.1uF

X13

MINI-USB

GND

GND

+12v

+5v

PWR1

TH
P4

M
R

X11

X12

IDC20

PWR2

ATXPOWER

X6:1

USB - RS232 TTL bridge

Power Connectors

D20:4

RTC in SOP package

RS-232 TTL

X19:1

DA2
ADJ

NCP1117DT

DA5
+5V

78MXX

BC847

VT2

D15

PC
F8

58
3P

D15*

PC
F8

58
3T

Vc
c

PG
3/

TO
SC

2
G

N
D

PF
1/

AD
C

1

XT
AL

1
PF

4/
AD

C
4/

TC
K

PD
2/

R
XD

1/
IN

T2
PF

7/
AD

C
7/

TD
I

PD
5/

XC
K1

PA
0/

AD
0

PEN

G
N

D

R
ES

ET

XT
AL

2

PB
7/

O
C

2/
O

C
1C

PG
4/

TO
SC

1

PD
0/

SC
L/

IN
T0

AV
cc

AR
EF

PF
0/

AD
C

0

PF
2/

AD
C

2
PF

3/
AD

C
3

PF
5/

AD
C

5/
TM

S

PD
4/

IC
P1

PD
7/

T2
PD

6/
T1

PD
3/

TX
D

1/
IN

T3
G

N
D

Vc
c

PA
1/

AD
1

PA
2/

AD
2

PB6/OC1B PG0/ WR

PB3/MISO PC1/A9

PB0/ SS PC4/A12

PE5/OC3C/INT5 PC7/A15

PE2/XCK0/AIN0 PA6/AD6

PA3/AD3

PB5/OC1A
PB4/OC0

PB2/MOSI
PB1/SCK

PE7/ICP3/INT7
PE6/T3/INT6

PG1/ RD
PC0/A8

PC2/A10
PC3/A11

PC5/A13
PC6/A14

PE3/OC3A/AIN1

PE1/TXD0/PDO
PE0/RXD0/PDI

PA7/AD7

PA5/AD5
PA4/AD4

PD
1/

SD
A/

IN
T1

PE4/OC3B/INT4 PG2/ALE

PF
6/

AD
C

6/
TD

O

D4

ATMEGA128


	P-CAD EDA - [Sheet1]
	P-CAD EDA - [Sheet2]

